OAG Template 18
Rev. 12/15

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: TEAM, Inc.
Contractor Address: 30 Elizabeth Street, Derby, CT 06418
Contract Number: 15DSS6101ZG / 084C-CSV-02

Amendment Number: Amendment 2
Amount as Amended: $297,270.00
Contract Term as Amended: 7/1/2015 to 9/30/2017

The contract between TEAM, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the Connecticut Department of Social Services (“Department”),
which was last executed by the patties and approved by the Office of the Attorney General on 12/22/2015, and previously
amended on 5/2/17 is hereby further amended as follows:

1.

The term of the contract is extended for an additional three (3) months and the end date of the contract is
changed from 6/30/17 to 9/30/17.

The total maximum amount payable under the contract has increased by $24,545 from $272,725 to $297,270 to
provide funding for the extended term of the contract.

DSS contract/contact person on page 1 of the original contract shall be deleted and replaced as follows: Donna LoCurto
at (8G0) 424-5323,

Fort the petiod of 7/1/17 through 9/30/17, Part I, Section 1. labeled FINANCIAL REPORTING, subsection 1 of the
contract, is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

1. The Conttactot will submit quattetly financial reports in a format outlined by the Departments Program
Representative within twenty (20) calendar days following the end of each quartetly period. The final fiscal
report is due within forty-five (45) calendar days following the end of the entire contract petiod.

For the period 7/1/17 through 9/30/17, Patt I, Section J. labeled BUDGET AND PAYMENT REVISIONS, subsection
1 of the contract, and as amended, thereof shall be deleted and replaced with the following:

Page 1 0of3



Effective Date: 6/13/2017
"ONTRACT NUMBER: 15DSS6101ZG
CONTRACT PERIOD: 07/01/2015 through 09/30/2017
STFISCAL YR (SFY): 2018
PROVIDER: TEAM Inc.
Approved by: LoCurtoD
4000 INCOME sV
: , L Contract Total | Other Funding |  Total Income
Program Funding Period: | through
09/30/2017
_...100 CONTRACT FUNDING O ] ) o 255
4101 State Funds 16128 5 24,585 | § 24,585 | § $ 24,545
TOTAL INCOME § 24,545 | § 245858 -1$ 24,505
5000 DIRECT EXPENSES csv Contract Total Total Expenses
B I I S 17| - N 1} B | 12769
5101 Staff Salaries & Wages $ 12,769 | § 12,769 | § -8 12,769
5200 FRINGE BENEFITS $ 4507 | § 45971 § -1 4,597
5900 CLENTSUBSIDIES oo, $ 4,006 | § 2,006 | $ o 4,006,
5906 Other Client Subsidies (specify in narrative) | § 4,006 | § 4,006 | $ -5 4,006
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES § 21312 § 21,372 $ -1§ 131
7000 INDIRECT EXPENSES sV Contract Total Total Expenses
7100 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL § 3173 | $ 3|4 § 3,173
7111 Staff Salaries & Wages $ 158418 1,584 § -8 1,584
7120 Fringe Benefits g 51218 5121 5§ -18 512
All Other A&G § 10771 § 1,077] % -16 1,017
TOTAL INDIRECT EXPENSES § 3173 | § 3173 | § |4 3,113
TOTAL EXPENSES 24,505 | § 2,585 | § -18 24,505
INCOME/EXPENSE SUMMARY csv Contract Total Total
TOTALINCOME $ 1545 S 2,545 § -5 24,545
TOTAL EXPENSES $ U545 S 1585 S -5 24,545
EXCESS/(SHORTAGE) § - 6 - § - § -

All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were

not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 2 of 3




SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

15DSS6101ZG/084C-CSV-02 A2

The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Pottability and Accountability Act of 1996
as amended.

CONTRACTOR
TEAM, Inc.

P 2z 5 : ZL/,ZQ/,H'
David Morgan, T{resyé/n /CEO Date

'DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

b b (P Wy v

RODERICK L. BREM# , Commissioner Date

¥,

OFFICE OF@ ATTORNEY GENERAL

| : Joseph Ricbin /3077
KSR/ ASSOﬁ% O}{!P(MERAL (Approved as to form) Date

Page 3 of 3



Form C
01-13-2016

«», STATE OF CONNECTICUT
NONDISCRIMINATION CERTIFICATION — Affidavit

By Entity
For Contracts Valued at 550,000 or More

Documentation in the form of an affidavit signed under penally of Talse siatement by a chief execulive
officer, president, chairperson, member,_or other corporate officer duly authorized to adopt corporale,
company, or partnership policy that certifies the contracior complies with the nondiscrimination
agreements and warranties under Conneclicul General Statutes §§ 4a-60 and 4a-60a, as amended

INSTRUCTIONS:

For use by an entity (corporation, limited liability company, or pattnership) when entering into any contract
type with the State of Connecticut valued at $50,000 ot mote for any year of the contract. Complete all
sections of the form. Sign form in the presence of a Commissioner of Superior Court or Notary Public.
Subimit to the awarding State agency prior to contract execution.

AFFIDAVIT:

1, the undersigned, am over the age of eighteen (18) and understand and appreciate the obligations of an oath.
I am CEQ/President of TEAM, Inc., an entity duly formed and existing under the laws of the State of
Connecticut. T certify that T am authorized to exccute and deliver this affidavit on behalf of TEAM, Inc. and
that TEAM, Inc. has a policy in place that complies with the nondiscrimination agreements and warranties of

Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-60 and 4a-60a, as amended.

/iy an

David Motgan

Sworn and subsctibed to before me on this Cg l day of (-D')f ﬂm‘O@V ;200 MQ

s 21,2007

Cominissioner of the Superior Coutt/ Comiaibsion Expiration Date
(Eotary Public™

RY PUBLI C
MY coﬁ}ﬁsTsﬁu EXPIRES AUG. 31,2017



Form D
07-08-2009

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
NONDISCRIMINATION CERTIFICATION — New Resolution

v I :
.l—;?h:;j?’}.’w‘;;é:g- * ByEn
' For Contracts Valued at $50,000 or More

§ .;..:l
PLim

Documentation in the form of a corporate, company, or partnership policy adopted by resolution of the
board of directors, shareholders, managers, members or other governing body of a contractor that

certifies the contractor complies with the nondiscrimination agreements and warranties under
Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-60(a)(1) and 4a-60a(a)(1), as amended

INSTRUCTIONS:
For use by an entity (corporation, limited liability company, or partnership) when entering into any contract

type with the State of Connecticut valued at $50,000 or more for any year of the contract. Complete all
sections of the form. Submit to the awarding State agency prior to contract execution.

CERTIFICATION OF RESOLUTION:

I, David Morgan , President/ CEQ , of TEAM, Inc. p
Authorized Signatory Title Name of Entity
an entity duly formed and existing under the laws of CT ;

Name of State or Commonwealth

certify that the following is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted on the__27"™ day of

December , 2016 by the governing body of TEAM Inc. =
Name of Entity

in accordance with all of its documents of governance and management and the laws of

CT _and further certify that such resolution has not been modified
Name of State or Commaonwealth

or revoked, and is in full force and effect.

RESOLVED: That the policies of TEAM Inc comply with the
Name of Entity

nondiscrimination agreements and warranties of Connecticut General Statutes

§§ 4a-60(a)(1) and 4a-éOa(a)(1), as amended.

The undersigmed has executed this certificate this 27" day of December , 2016

%,A 12/27/16

Authorized Signatory = Date

David Morgan
Printed Name




OPM Ethics Form 1 Rev. 5-26-15
Page 1 of 2

. S
E- 1 ]
& 5l

;1'553;&% STATE OF CONNECTICUT
<% #3 «  GIFT AND CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION

LT
ety
Written or electronic certification to accompany a State contract with a value of $50,000 or
more, pursuant to C.G.S. §§ 4-250, 4-252(c) and 9-612(f)(2) and Governor Dannel P. Malloy's
Executive Order 49.

INSTRUCTIONS:

Complete all sections of the form. Attach additional pages, if necessary, to provide full disclosure about any
lawful campaign contributions made to campaigns of candidates for statewide public office or the General
Assembly, as described herein. Sign and date the form, under oath, in the presence of a Commissioner of
the Superior Court or Notary Public. Submit the completed form to the awarding State agency at the time
of initial contract execution and if there is a change in the information contained in the most recently filed
certification, such person shall submit an updated certification either (i) not later than thirty (30) days after
the effective date of such change or (ii) upon the submittal of any new bid or proposal for a contract,
whichever Is earlier. Such person shall also submit an accurate, updated certification not later than fourteen

days after the twelve-month anniversary of the most recently filed certification or updated certification.

CHECK ONE: [{ Initial Certification [0 12 Month Anniversary Update (Multi-year contracts only.)

[0 Updated Certification because of change of information contained in the most
recently filed certification or twelve-month anniversary update.

GIFT CERTIFICATION:
As used in this certification, the following terms have the meaning set forth below:

1) “Contract” means that contract between the State of Connecticut (and/or one or more of it agencies or
instrumentalities) and the Contractor, attached hereto, or as otherwise described by the awarding State
agency below;

2) If this is an Initial Certification, “Execution Date” means the date the Contract is fully executed by, and
becomes effective between, the parties; if this is a twelve-month anniversary update, “Execution Date”
means the date this certification is signed by the Contractor;

3) “Contractor” means the person, firm or corporation named as the contactor below;

4) “Applicable Public Official or State Employee” means any public official or state employee described in
C.G.S. §4-252(c)(1)(1) or (il);

5) “Gift” has the same meaning given that term in C.G.S. § 4-250(1);

6) “Principals or Key Personnel” means and refers to those principals and key personnel of the Contractor,
and its or their agents, as described in C.G.S. §§ 4-250(5) and 4-252(c)(1)(B) and (C).

I, the undersigned, am a Principal or Key Personnel of the person, firm or corporation authorized to execute
this certification on behalf of the Contractor. I hereby certify that, no gifts were made by (A) such person,
firm, corporation, (B) any principals and key personnel of the person firm or corporation who participate
substantially in preparing bids, proposals or negotiating state contracts or (C) any agent of such, firm,
corporation, or principals or key personnel who participates substantially in preparing bids, proposals or
negotiating state contracts, to (i) any public official or state employee of the state agency or quasi-public
agency soliciting bids or proposals for state contracts who participates substantially in the preparation of bid
solicitations or request for proposals for state contracts or the negotiation or award of state contracts or (i)
any public official or state employee of any other state agency, who has supervisory or appointing authority
over such state agency or quasi-public agency.

1 further certify that no Principals or Key Personnel know of any action by the Contractor to circumvent (or
which would result in the circumvention of) the above certification regarding Gifts by providing for any other
Principals, Key 1Personnel, officials, or employges of the Contractor, or its or their agents, to make a Gift to
any Applicable.bublic Official or State Erquo,’yée.g [ further certify that the Contractor made the bid or
proposal for the Contract without fraud or cglftigion'with any person.

PSP

33



OPM Ethics Form 1 Rev. 5-26-15
Page 2 of 2

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION:

1 further certify that, on or after January 1, 2011, neither the Contractor nor any of its principals, as defined
in C.G.S. § 9-612(F)(1), has made any campaign contributions to, or solicited any contributions on behalf
of, any exploratory committee, candidate committee, political committee, or party committee established
by, or supporting or authorized to support, any candidate for statewide public office, in violation of C.G.S5. §
9-612(f)(2)(A). I further certify that all lawful campaign contributions that have been made on or after
January 1, 2011 by the Contractor or any of its principals, as defined in C.G.S. § 9-612(f)(1), to, or solicited
on behalf of, any exploratory committee, candidate committee, political committee, or party committee

established by, or supporting or authorized to support any candidates for statewide public office
General Assembly, are listed below:

Lawful Campaign Contributions to Candidates for Statewide Public Office:

Contribution
Date Name of Contributor Recipient Value Description

Lawful Campaign Contributions to Candidates for the General Assembly:

Contribution
Date Name of Contributor Recipient Value Description

Sworn as true to the best of my knowledge and belief, subject to the penalties of false statement,

TEAM, IrC) P David Morgan

Printed @onltactor Name Printed Name of Authorized Official

Signature of Authoriz70ﬁicial

e (‘ %
Subscribed and acknowledged\,)ef, e me thist;,.)% day of 0 €C,20/ ¢

*'Cdmmissioﬁgr@f the Superior Court {(or Notary Public)

My Commis

Notary Public, State i 42«
My Commission Expires Ottober 5. .. 73

'T'Lj"l PPRRICIA M W.C3.  * oTH]




OPM Ethics Form 5 Rev, 3-28-14

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONSULTING AGREEMENT AFFIDAVIT

Affidavit to accompany a bid or proposal for the purchase of goods and services with a value of $50,000 or
more in a calendar or fiscal year, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes §$ 4a-81(a) and 4a-81(b). For
sole source or no bid contracts the form is submitted at time of contract execution.

INSTRUCTIONS:

If the bidder or vendor has entered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut
General Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Complete all sections of the form. If the bidder or contractor has
entered into more than one such consulting agreement, use a separate form for each agreement, Sign and
date the form in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court or Notary Public. If the bidder or
contractor has not entered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut General
Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Complete only the shaded section of the form. Sign and date the form in the
presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court or Notary Public.

Submit completed form to the awarding State agency with bid or proposal. For a sole source award, submit
completed form to the awarding State agency at the time of contract execution,

This affidavit must be amended if there Is any change In the information contained in the most recently filed
affidavit not later than (i) thirty days after the effective date of any such change or (il) upon the submittal of
any new bid or proposal, whichever is earlier.

AFFIDAVIT: [Number of Affidavits Sworn and Subscribed On This Day: ]

1, the undersigned, hereby swear that I am a principal or key personnel of the bidder or contractor awarded
a contract, as described in Connecticut General Statutes § 4a-81(b), or that I am the individual awarded
such a contract who is authorized to execute such contract. I further swear that I have not entered into any
consulting agreement in connection with such contract, except for the agreement listed below:

Consultant’s Name and Title Name of Firm (if applicable)

Start Date End Date Cost

Description of Services Provided: N/A

Is the consultant a former State employee or former public official? [ YES [0 NO

If YES:

Name of Former State Agency Termination Date of Employment

Sworn as true to the best of my knowledge ﬁ subject tghe penalties of false statement,
TEAM, Inc. JRA A 12/27/16

Printed Name of Bidder or Contractor Signature of Princippl or Key Personnel Date

David Morgan
Printed Name (of above) Awarding State Agency

2 7 ayor fecennlipr 20 L
Sworn and subscribed before me on this & day of /A (€Y 20 /(-

' s S,
\Z- (,f,) aal Y-]:-)’@fu'ﬂf C (‘5-\")

'Commissiopl]all" f the Superior Court
or Notary Pyblic

PATRIGIA M. WIGGLESWORTH
b, SaeofGonoeetie

mmmman.mw

My Commission Expif




(arep 79 UBLS) AWEN - TYAQULY JdV.LS TVOSII $SA
PIO SYIUOW € uey [, 2104 S| wodsy J] uoneuedxg yoenv,
OoN _H_ So A _H_ *SOW ¢ ISB] ulylim podoy [eloUBUL],
ON D S A D palimbay poday [erouBull, # U0y 2InjeusI§ (paiinbai j1) usis-0D
#auoyq areq aameusts JT dVIS WVIDOYd SSA
vL8F-+T (098) IUIW[2 A UDYD121L0) [UOIRZLIOYINY

‘pa1eSIpul Sk 9[qeaSIeys Aj1edoid pue pazuoyne sre sainjipuadxs pue joBNUOD) YIm 2ouel[dwod ul Sunerado s1 weisold Siyl 1.yl AJ0180 Op |

891 S8a 0T $
891 ssa 0t $
891 ssa 0¢ $
891 el 0t $
7 PIRIAED [ PRIIEN) JueI5)/Jo0lodg JUTI02DY ais WEI501] JuowjIeda(] T pungj  3JdUIRJeY JunowWY
e 103png
"spunoa2e 3jeridodde jje apiaoad aaanos Jurpuny BNYLY] — NOLLVOIIINEIA WVYO0Ud SSA :AINO dS0 SSA WO SI STHL — MOTAL NI T LNOd
Qle(] \ \ ‘\ E:Emm_w lopenuo)y (qurad) surep tojoenUOD)
\N / \w\. Q\ =4 ueS10JN plABQ uonezIOWINY
“K13uIpydooe paunoul usaq sAry saInjipuadxa pue oenuoD) YIm 2ouetjdwos ul Sunerado s wersol
$ sjuawied SnofAald
00°0LT°L6TS 9BIUOY) [BIO] ,
0L IWol ] :polad Justiked 81+90° LD “Aq1aQ ‘19218 yiaqezi|g 0€
LI0T/0E/6 0L SI0T/1/L Twolg :POLIa4 10BIUCD) U AVEL
TLTOI00000 # 1O0PUIA T81EEB090 # NI3d
#1d1ooay % 0d
Z0-ASD-D¥80 4 1081007 SSA (NI SIHL TTId LSMUA NIOA — PO[IBW 2q 03 ST {29y 3y} 1aym) SSAIPPY 20UBHISY
<V DZI1019SSAs! # Renuop 10-3900
ASD :apoD ueld Suipuadg 21490 1D “AqiaQ 9091§ YIqeZI|g Q€ :SS2IPPY Ssauisng
aAnnadwo)-uoN ] aannedwo) ] :BUQ oIy U] ‘INVAL PWEN I0I0BIUOD/IOPUS A
aNnog [] IL/wvOW[]  vsd[] S0d ¥ od[] :ad{ | enuo)/eseyang 14 90[0AU] JOPUI A
2uQ) Yoy
et NOILLYIWHOANI HIAVAd
e
:Aq peaoaddy Jayonop PR YA :Aq pessaooId YA # oyonoa

HTIVAVd SLNNOJJV Ssd

LNAWAVd 404 LSdN03d 0LTI-M
STOIAYES TVIOOS 40 INFWILAVIIJ - LNJILDANNOD 40 HLVILS




